

**CS No. 59743/16**

**Sanjeet  
Vs.  
Bala Devi & Ors.**

**22.11.2018**

Present: Sh. Adamaya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Kapil Gautam, Ld. Counsel for D-1.  
Sh. Tarun Dabas, Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-6.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for D-1 that his application under Order IX Rule 7 CPC for setting aside the proceedings is still pending.

I have perused the said application. The specific date of the order, for which recall is sought is not mentioned in the entire application. Ld. Counsel for D-1 seeks some time to clarify in this regard.

At request, put up on **04.04.2019**.

**Kiran Gupta  
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,  
North District, Delhi  
22.11.2018**