

CS No. 59743/16

**Sanjeet
Vs.
Bala Devi & Ors.**

25.05.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for D-1.

Sh. Hemendra Singh Kashyup, Ld.Counsel
for the plaintiff Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-6.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination
of PW-1 by Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-6.

Plaintiff/PW-1 Sanjeet is present. Pass over is
sought by PW-1 on the ground that his counsel is not
available.

Be put up at 11.30 a.m.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi**

At 11.45 a.m.

Present :- Sh. Alok Dev, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

None for D-1.

Sh. Hemendra Singh Kashyup, Ld.Counsel
for the plaintiff Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-6.

Now the PW is not present. It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that witness was not feeling well, hence, had left the court. Matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW-1 since 2015. It seems that witness is not interested to continue with his cross-examination and has deliberately left the court. Cost of Rs. 10,000/- is imposed upon plaintiff.

Put up for further PE on **26.09.2019**.

It is clarified that no adjournment or exemption shall be given to either of the parties on next date of hearing on any ground whatsoever as the matter is very old.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
25.05.2019**