

**CS DJ No.**

**Sanjeet vs Bala Devi & Ors.**

27.09.2021

**Fresh suit for permanent injunction received by way of transfer in terms of order dated 24.09.2021 of Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini. It be checked and registered.**

**The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.**

Present: Sh. Mohit Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff.

D-1 is ex-parte.

None for remaining defendants.

Put up for PE on 09.11.2021.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/27.09.2021