

CS DJ No.59743/16

09.11.2021

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Ms. Jaishree, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

None for R-1.

Sh. Hamendra Singh Kashyap, counsel for R-2 to 6.

**Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today. Hence, no adverse order is being passed.**

Put up for the purpose fixed on 13.12.2021.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/09.11.2021