

CS DJ - 59743/16

13.12.2021

Present: Sh. Arvind Vats, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is exparte.

Ms. Soumya Sharma, proxy counsel for D-2 to 6.

Case is fixed for further cross-examination of plaintiff who is also present, however, counsel for D-2 to 6 is not available. Adjournment sought on behalf of D-2 to 6. Heard. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted for cross-examination of PW-1 for 21.12.2021.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/13.12.2021