

CS DJ No. 59743/16
Sanjeet Vs. Bala Devi and Ors.

23.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Gopal Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Hemender Singh Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 to 6.

Further cross-examination of PW1 Sanjeet is carried out and at joint request of counsel for the parties, further cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on 14.03.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.02.2022