

12.05.2022

Present: Sh. Arvind Vats, counsel for the plaintiff.
Smt. Bala Devi defendant no.1 is stated to be
exparte.
Sh. Hemender Singh Kashyap, counsel for
defendant no.2.

Today, the case is fixed for cross-examination of
PW-1. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW-1 has not come
because of sudden demise of the grandmother of the plaintiff and
he has not appeared for cross-examination and sought
adjournment. Heard. Request allowed.

Be put up for appearance of the PW1 and for his
further cross-examination on 18.08.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.05.2022