

CS DJ 59743/16
SANJEET Vs. BALA DEVI AND ORS

24.11.2022

Present: Sh. Arvind Vats, counsel for plaintiff.
D-1 is already ex-parte.
Sh. Hemender Singh Kashyap, counsel for D-2 to
D-6.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for cross-examination of PW-1
as well as for payment of cost.

Neither PW-1 is present for his cross-examination
nor cost has been paid.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed photocopy of OPD
ticket of plaintiff, issued by Rohini Court's Dispensary and
submits that plaintiff was present in the morning and he had
fallen down and he has been taken to hospital.

Now to come up on 15.12.2022 at 2.00 PM for
purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/24.11.2022