

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. Mohit Kaushik, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

D-1 is already exparte.

Sh. Hemendra Singh Kashyap, counsel for defendant
alongwith defendants no.2 to 6.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for cross-examination of PW1 as
well as payment of cost.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff has filed photocopy of
OPD Slip of plaintiff dated 14.12.2022. The same be taken on
record.

Now to come up on 21.12.2022 at 2.00 PM for
purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.12.2022