

CS DJ 59743/16  
SANJEET Vs. BALA DEVI AND ORS

21.03.2023

Present: Sh. Mohit Kaushik, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
D-1 is already ex-parte.  
Sh. Hemendra Singh Kashyap, counsel for D-2 to  
D-6.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for further cross-examination of  
PW-1.

PW-1 is not present today.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the  
ground that some relative of plaintiff/PW-1 has expired.

Same is strongly opposed on behalf of D-2 to D-6.

Counsel for D-2 to D-6 has pointed out that plaintiff  
has not paid the cost of Rs. 25,000/- imposed upon him vide  
order dated 15.11.2022.

Adjournment is granted subject to additional cost of  
Rs. 5000/- to be paid by plaintiff/PW-1 to D-2 to D-6 on next  
date of hearing.

Now to come up on 24.04.2023 at 2.00 PM for  
payment of cost and as well as for cross-examination of PW-1.  
PW-1 shall appear on next date of hearing without fail.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/21.03.2023