

29.04.2023

Present: Sh. Arvind Vats, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is already exparte.

Sh. Hemender Singh Kashyap, counsel for D-2

D-6.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for further cross-examination of
PW-1.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the
ground that plaintiff/PW-1 is suffering from Corona/Covid-19.
Ld. Counsel undertakes to file medical documents pertaining to
illness of plaintiff/PW-1 on next date of hearing.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.07.2023 at 2.00 PM for
payment of previous cost, furnishing of medical documents as
well as for cross-examination of PW-1.

Counsel for D-2 to D-6 submits that a shorter be
given as the matter is very old one.

More than 2700 cases are pending in this Court.
More than 500 cases are older than five years. The docket/cause-
list of this Court is full and shorter date is not possible. It is
pertinent to mention that dates of September/ October are being
given by this Court in regular course.

Now to come up on date and time already fixed for
aforesaid purpose.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 29.04.2023