

11.08.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is already exparte.

Sh. Manish Sharma, Proxy counsel for D-2 to D-6.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for further cross-examination of
PW-1.

Ld. Proxy counsel for D-2 to D-6 seeks adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is in some personal difficulty.

Adjournment is granted.

Now to come up on 22.09.2023 at 2.00 PM for
purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 11.08.2023