

CS DJ 59743/16  
SANJEET Vs. BALA DEVI AND ORS

22.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sahil Dabas and Sh. Mohit Kaushik, counsel(s)  
for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/PW-1.

D-1 is already Ex-parte.

Sh. Hemendera Singh Kashyap, counsel for D-2 to  
D-6.

Heard. Perused.

PW-1 is recalled for further cross-examination.

PW-1 has been cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Now to come up on 31.10.2023 at 2.00 PM for P.E.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that on the next date of  
hearing PW Rajesh will be produced and examined. It is further  
submitted that PW Satpal had already expired.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/22.09.2023