

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kapil Dev, Sh. Sagar Sehrawat and Ms. Yashika Arora, Counsel(s) for plaintiff (physically present in Court).

D-1 is already exparte.

Sh. Hemender Singh Kashyap, Counsel for
D-2 to D-6.

Heard. Perused.

PW-2 further cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

PE stands closed, as requested vide separate
statement.

Now to come up on 02.07.2024 at 2.00 PM for DE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 13.05.2024