

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Arvind Vats, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

D-1 is already exparte.

Sh. H.S. Kashyap, Counsel for D-2 to D-6.

Heard. Perused.

DW-1/Daya Chand is also present for his remaining cross-examination. However, DW-1/Daya Chand has not brought the documents as directed vide order dated 27.11.2024.

Now to come up on 15.01.2025 at 2.00 PM for remaining cross-examination of DW-1/Daya Chand.

DW-1/Daya Chand is directed to comply order dated 27.11.2024.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 11.12.2024