

23.04.2025

Present: Ms. Yashika Arora, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

D-1 is already exparte.

Sh. Sandeep, Proxy Counsel for D-2 to D-6.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for cross-examination of DW-1/
Daya Chand. DW-1/Daya Chand is also present.

Proxy counsel for D-2 to D-6 seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is busy in shifting his house/
residence from Ashok Vihar to Shalimar Bagh.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 29.07.2025 at 2.00 PM for
cross-examination of DW-1/ Daya Chand.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 23.04.2025